

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM MULTIPLE SEWERSHED PACKAGE 2A SAWS PROJECT NO. 17-4533 SOLICITATION NO. CO-00146

ADDENDUM 5 August 31, 2018

To Bidder of Record:

This addendum, applicable to work referenced above, is an amendment to the bid proposal, plans and specifications and as such will be a part of and included in the Contract Documents. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by entering the Addendum number and issue date on the space provided in submitted copies of the bid proposal.

MODIFICATIONS TO PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION

Sheet P-40: Remove and replace Plan Sheet P-40 with the revised Plan Sheet P-40 attached to this Addendum.

Note 4 has been revised to delete requirement limiting bypass lines to two (2) pipes within IH 410 ROW. Additionally, Note 4 has been revised to include limiting bypass lines to 15' minimum from

edge of pavement within IH 410 ROW.

Sheet P-40A: Remove and replace Plan Sheet P-40A with the revised Plan Sheet P-40A attached to this

Addendum. Note 4 has been revised to delete requirement limiting bypass lines to two (2) pipes within IH 410 ROW. Additionally, Note 4 has been revised to include limiting bypass lines to 15'

minimum from edge of pavement within IH 410 ROW.

Sheet P-40B: Remove and replace Plan Sheet P-40B with the revised Plan Sheet P-40B attached to this

Addendum. Note 4 has been revised to delete requirement limiting bypass lines to two (2) pipes within IH 410 ROW. Additionally, Note 4 has been revised to include limiting bypass lines to 15'

minimum from edge of pavement within IH 410 ROW.

This Addendum, including this one (1) page, and is 4 pages total with attachments.

Attachments

Sheet P-40

Sheet P-40A

Sheet P-40B

August 31, 2018

Date

CDS Muery F-1733

FE OF TE

MARK ROETZEL

3: 57660 0 25

3-27-40

Signature

END OF ADDENDUM

Page **1** of **1** AD-5





